



# NOTICE FROM THE DISTRICT OF CLEARWATER BOIL WATER NOTICE IS RESCINDED

**June 23, 2019**

The District of Clearwater advises the public that Water samples collected from our water system indicate that it is no longer necessary to boil water prior to consumption.

**THANK YOU FOR YOUR PATIENCE AND COOPERATION**

## **AFFECTED AREAS**

**Areas listed as follows: South of Eden Road Intersection to include Harby Place, Weyerhauser Subdivision (Robson Street, Robson Place, Murtle Road, Murtle Crescent, Blair Place and Helmcken Street), Clearwater Flats, Park Drive and Raft River Road area.**

## **DURATION OF THIS NOTICE**

**This Boil Water Notice has been lifted effective June 23, 2019.**

## **QUESTIONS**

If you have any questions concerning this advisory, please contact:  
District of Clearwater at 250-674-2257 or  
Interior Health – Public Health Protection at 250-851-7340.

## **PLEASE SPREAD THE WORD TO YOUR NEIGHBOURS**

The District staff have reached out to all those businesses affected by telephone where possible, posted information on District's Website and Facebook page. Please share this information with others who drink this water, in the affected areas.

---

Leslie Groulx, Chief Administrative Officer

---